Amortisation amounting to NGN241.99 million on the Company’s customer management system
software was erroneously omitted in the financial statements since 2018. As a consequence,
Intangible assets was overstated and the corresponding administrative expenses were understated.
The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for
prior period.

(u) Non-recognition of additional shares issued
Additional ordinary shares issued to shareholders amounting to NGN495 million was omitted in
the financial statements since 2014. Furthermore, in line with the board resolution dated 17
December 2014, the receivables from shareholders were fully impaired but not recognised in the
financial statements since 2014. As a consequence, share capital was understated and retained
earnings was overstated. The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial
statements line items for prior period.

The following tables below summarises the impact on the Company's financial statements:
A. Statement of financial position

1 January 2018 Notes

As
previously

reported
Adjustments/

reclassification As restated
NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000

ASSETS
Property, plant & equipment (a) 36,840,393 395,411 37,235,804
Intangible assets 364,158   364,158
Prepayment (p) - 2,670,923 2,670,923
Other deposits (q) - 2,066,365 2,066,365
Non current assets 37,204,551 5,132,699 42,337,250
Inventories 885,027 -   885,027
Trade and other receivables (a),(p) 37,157,670 (2,945,093) 34,212,577
Cash and cash equivalents (q) 3,207,517 (2,066,365)   1,141,152
Prepayment (b) - 87,490 87,490
Current assets 41,250,214 (4,923,968) 36,326,246
Total assets 78,454,765 208,731 78,663,496
EQUITY
Share capital (u) 5,000 495,000   500,000

Accumulated deficit
(a),(b),(c),

(d) (u) (13,726,069) (1,022,413) (14,748,482)
Total equity (13,721,069) (527,413) (14,248,482)
LIABILITIES
Loans and borrowings  (e) 7,095,372 1,724,465   8,819,837
Deferred income (e) 2,986,697 (1,158,921)   1,827,776
Total non-current liabilities 10,082,069 565,544 10,647,613

Current tax liabilities 448,571 -   448,571
Loans and borrowings 402,284 -   402,284
Trade and other payables (a) 80,743,160 322,464 81,065,624
Deferred income 499,750 (151,864)   347,886
Current liabilities 82,093,765 170,600 82,264,365
Total liabilities 92,175,834 736,144 92,911,978
Total equity and liabilities 78,454,765 208,731 78,663,496

67

Jos Electricity Distribution Plc
Annual Report

31 December 2019
Notes to the financial statements (continued)

B. Statement of financial position

31 December 2018 Notes

As
previously

reported
Adjustments/

reclassification As restated
NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000

ASSETS
Property, plant & equipment (a) 36,882,813 374,516 37,257,329
Intangible assets (g),(t) 4,943,482   (2,122,243)   2,821,239
Prepayment (p) - 2,649,904 2,649,904
Other deposits (q) - 2,145,108 2,145,108
Non current assets 41,826,295 3,047,285 44,873,580

Inventories 846,043 -   846,043
Trade and other receivables (a),(p) 16,042,195 (2,962,324)   13,079,871
Cash and cash equivalents (h),(o) 3,451,935 (2,097,140)   1,354,795
Prepayment (b),(p) - 125,235 125,235
Current assets 20,340,173 (4,934,229) 15,405,944
Total assets 62,166,468 (1,886,944) 60,279,524

EQUITY
Share capital (u) 5,000 495,000   500,000

Accumulated deficit

(a),(b),(c),
(i),(j),(k),
(l),(m),(t),

(u) (80,772,754) 3,904,045 (76,868,709)
Total equity (80,767,754) 4,399,045 (76,368,709)

LIABILITIES

Loans and borrowings  (e) 7,762,447   1,736,126   9,498,573
Employee benefits obligation 143,507 -   143,507
Deferred income (e) 2,831,436 (977,795)   1,853,641
Total non-current liabilities 10,737,390 758,331 11,495,721

Current tax liabilities 484,024 -   484,024
Loans and borrowings (e) 712,076 39,286   751,362

Trade and other payables

(a),(g),(i),
(j),(k),(l),

(m) 130,134,469 (6,634,232) 123,500,237
Deferred income 821,085 (449,374)   371,711
Contract liabilities 45,178 - 45,178
Current liabilities 132,196,832 (7,044,320) 125,152,512
Total liabilities 142,934,222 (6,285,989) 136,648,233
Total equity and liabilities 62,166,468 (1,886,944) 60,279,524

68

Jos Electricity Distribution Plc
Annual Report

31 December 2019
Notes to the financial statements (continued)

C. Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2018

Notes

As
previously

reported
Adjustments/

reclassification As restated
NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000

Revenue 28,352,558 - 28,352,558

Cost of sales
(i),(j),(k),

(r),(s) (34,435,348)   4,717,557   (29,717,791)

Gross Profit (6,082,790) 4,717,557 (1,365,233)

Other Operating income (n) 76,245 1,110   77,355
Selling expenses (s) (2,440,680) (52,687)   (2,493,367)

Administrative expenses

(b),(h),(l),
(m),(r),

(s),(t),(u) (7,198,643) 229,128   (6,969,515)

Impairment loss (h) (10,817,551) 2,475 (10,815,076)

Operating loss (26,463,419) 4,897,583 (21,565,836)

Finance income (f),(n) 647,889 (212,508)   435,381

Finance cost (e) (16,665,836) 276,835 (16,389,001)

Loss before taxation (42,481,366) 4,961,910 (37,519,456)

Minimum tax (o) - (35,453) (35,453)

Loss for the year (42,481,366) 4,926,457 (37,554,909)

69

Jos Electricity Distribution Plc
Annual Report

31 December 2019
Notes to the financial statements (continued)

D. Statement of cashflows (extract)
for the year ended 31 December 2018

As
previously

reported
Adjustments/

reclassification As restated
Cash flows from operating activities NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000

Loss for the year (42,481,366) 4,926,457 (37,554,909)

Adjustment for:

- Finance costs 1,959,134 14,429,867 16,389,001

- Amortization of deferred income (559,284) 211,398 (347,886)

- Employee benefit obligation 143,507 - 143,507

- Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 2,233,039 20,894 2,253,933

- Amortisation of intangible asset 25,853 241,989 267,842

- Impairment of trade receivables 10,815,076 - 10,815,076

- Minimum tax 35,453 - 35,453

- Finance income (88,604)   1,110   (87,494)

(27,917,192)   19,831,715   (8,085,477)

Changes in inventories 38,984   -   38,984

Changes in trade and other receivables (14,232,902) (93,529) (14,326,431)

Changes in prepayment 13,476 (30,202) (16,726)

Changes in contract liabilities - 45,178 45,178

Changes in trade and other payables 49,436,486 (21,708,575) 27,727,911

Cash flows from operating activities 7,338,852 (1,955,413) 5,383,439

Interest received 88,604 (88,604) -

Net cash generated from operating activities 7,427,456 (2,044,017) 5,383,439

Cash flows from investing activities

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (2,275,458) - (2,275,458)

Acquisition of intangible assets (4,605,178) 1,880,255 (2,724,923)

Interest received - 87,494 87,494

Net cash used in investing activities (6,880,636) 1,967,749 (4,912,887)

Cash flows from financing activities:

Net cash used in financing activities (256,909) - (256,909)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 289,911 (76,268) 213,643

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 3,207,517 (2,066,365) 1,141,152

Adjustment to cash on initial application of IFRS 9 (45,493) 45,493 -

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December 3,451,935 (2,097,140) 1,354,795

70

Other national disclosures

Jos Electricity Distribution Plc
Annual Report

31 December 2019

Value added statement
For the year ended

31 Dec 2019 % Restated
31 Dec 2018

%

NGN'000 NGN'000

Revenue 64,640,355 70 28,352,558 (176)

Bought in materials and services::

- Local (61,241,676) (66) (44,941,909) 280

3,398,679   4 (16,589,351) 103

Finance income 460,602   - 435,381 (3)

Other income 88,461,614 96 77,355 -

92,320,895 100 (16,076,615)   100

To employees:

- as salaries, wages and other staff costs 4,042,206 4 2,799,906 (18)

To providers of finance:
- Finance cost and similar charges 15,527,882 17 16,389,001 (102)